1 2 3 4 ) 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
PL AN VlEW ltem| Name, dimensions Dc\:\:géor;?fis;?igﬂard Pcs. crlm\g ?;ir’;frli;ircs Remarks Iﬁ?]ii)er
e e Ak LIE ELEVATION TO FORWARD ELEVATION TO FORWARD 1 LIFTING EYE BOLT M20 ) Steel SWL 167
22 23 34 35 FRAME 0+250 1 9 20 SHELVES FOR FRAME 1 33 22 23 2 | BOLTM12X 45 16 | Stainless Steel
’ ’ ’ SPARE PARTS ’ .
| 3 | LOCK WASHER 16 Steel Galvanized 0.003
f— - \ ‘"‘ | 1 +] — [ L U 4 | LOCK WASHER FOR BEARING 2 Steel
W ‘ i 5 ‘ — 5  AXIAL&RADIAL BEARING | BS2-2222-2CS5NT143 | 2 SKF 7.6
130x162.5x20
i , = 6 | RUDDER STOCK SEAL 4 THORFLEX 95A e
i . i ; 1 [
o] || = 0 T / / | RUDDER STOCK 6094-56200-01 2 230
aﬁ, E u [ ' | 8 | RUDDER BEARING HOUSE COVER 2 Steel 5
a7 - — 9 | NUT FOR BEARING KM 22 2 Steel 0.87
O | —
P : i | ’ i u N 10 | RUDDER TRUNK 2 | Steel Grade A 140
L L i 11  RUDDER BEARING 2 Sefflubricating type 5
—
1 9 2 0 m N — L 12 | SCREW M8 X 25 28 | Stainless Steel
- | 11
’ : @g %ﬁ / @ 0 ° 13 | DISTANCE PLATE FORWARD 2 Nylon
A NN ~ 7] e ’ —T E @ \ I
\ : i — 5 5 i 14 | DISTANCE RING 2 Nylon
= lB(a = == i B . Bl iz N
oL : = “ 7 g R - 15 | DISTANCE PLATE AFT 2 Nylon
. N i @ i [ |
4z ? R _ | - i\ i 16 | PLUG M10 X 1 DIN 912 4 | Stainless Steel 0.02
A T —=
- — 17 | SEALING RING @17x@11x1,5 4 Copper
|
j@ | 18 | SEALING KIT 1 Sikaflex
| 1| | u u = i y _ 19  STEERING GEAR 2 125
5 ‘ _ 20 | STEERING GEAR FOUNDATION 2 Steel 50
L
i % 21 | STOPPER 2 Steel 40
i > =0 |26 27 2
= Y - JM = m 9 22 | PUMPS/MOTORS ASSEMBLY 2 58
SHELVES FOR — N 7 = 4 =
I 5N a 10 | | 23 | PUMPS/MOTORS FOUNDATION 2 Steel 25
SPARE PARTS N L - N i
- . o al | ‘ 24  STORAGE RESERVOIR 1 Including oil 250
N i ~ 1625 | 1625 _ 25 | STORAGE RESERVOIR FOUNDATION 1 Steel 60
C.L. “ - y( — c CL 26  HAND WHEEL PUMP 1 45
0 | 1 ‘ g 2 i 3 % 4 27 | HAND WHEEL PUMP FOUNDATION 1 15
B L 28 RUDDER FEEDBACK UNIT | RFU 2000-2210 2 JASTRAM 2.5
m | RUDDER FEEDBACK UNIT
T ELEVAT'ON 1625 FROM CL WlTHOUT |TEM 19 DETA”— B 29 | FOUNDATION 2 3
!
¥ ' 1 SCALE 110 31 SCALE 1:5 1 30 | ADJUSTING RING 6 165x145x1 0.115
N 2 4 2 5 31 | KEY B 20x12x120 DIN 6885 2 0.22
— GROUND CABLE
§ ’ - 345 - ) ‘ 32 | ECCENTRIC SAFETY RING 2 0.19
) | 1 1 | H H — mi Q 7 33 GUARD RAIL 2 25
30 | | 34 MANIFOLD AND RESERVOIR 2 Including oil 56
= 3 2 \ 35 | MANIFOLD FOUNDATION 2 25
1l S 2, 3
- - 5, = - 4 TOTAL WEIGHT = 1,980 KG
N P s L B RUDDER STOCK SEALS
' e P | N i TO BE SLIGHTLY GREASED 8 ! 4
=S i -l == \}Q N BEFORE SETTING INTO PLACE \ i
! B < . = / N N
: S SN ° a ! N .
28,29 (2SR A == I B v i Wl ,/ e ;
| h -4 | \ = | = | 9 s /]
g - N = l = /
/ T | B S 1 S |
GUARD RAIL e . I = N E NOTES
[c— ] — =
. ©ﬁ i U % % 1 0 1. The ship shall be provided with a main steering gear and an auxiliary steering gear.
) E — - - ; ‘ - 2. The rudders shall be capable of being individually locked in the amidships position.
) —
: d| — o |t ‘ = 3. Each rudder shall be capable of being worked from each of the steering operating stations over the full
Tp)
[© 0| — 0 X o NOTE: | ‘ | range of 35° port and starboard while the other rudder is locked amidships.
| q T ’ - | EXACT HIéIGHT T | 4. Minimum installed diametric clearance between lower bearing and shaft in dry condition: 2 mm - in
‘ + Ii DETERMINED ON | accordance with LR Rules and Regulations for the Classification of Special Service Craft 2009 - July,
¥ M NT Part 3,Chapter 3 - Control Systems, Section 2 - Rudders,Table 3.2.10
\\F j — Fairing 5. Fairing to be painted before locating rudder.
6. Inside of trunk to be painted except bearing surfaces and seal positions.

DETA

IL C

Scale

1:2

17

16

Locking detail

Scale 1:2

Top plug Bottom plug

tack weld after
installatib\is complete

| ﬁ§
tack weld after

installation is complete

S

1300

PLAN ON A-A

SCALE 1:5

SEE FOR REFERENCE: 6094-10000-11

Plate to be
sealed/glued with
SIKAFLEX

RUDDERS CONSTRUCTION PLAN

7. Rudders are not to be painted.
8. Both rudders to be grounded to the ship structure.

9. Bearings to be mounted after welding trunk in hull (overheating the bearings will cause damage).

10. The screws, item#12, to be secured by LOCTITE or similar.
11. ltem 18 to be approved type. The sealing layer shall be continuous
structure and distance plates 13, 14, 15.

STEERING GEAR
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

- Rudder angle = 2 x 35°

- Steering gear torque = 2,45 tm

- Power = 3 KW

- Power supply = 600V, Frequency = 60 Hz

- The main steering gear shall be designed to put the rudder over from
degrees on the other side in not more than 28 seconds

without air pockets between the

35 degrees on either side to 30

- The auxiliary steering gear shall be designed to put the rudder over from 15 degrees on one side to 15

degrees on the other side in not more than 60 seconds

0 |04/07/2011 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

D. MONU

E.ZAINESCU

M.MOCANU

Rev Date Description

Perform Check

Appr.

Client: Title:

CANADIAN COAST GUARD

International

contract engineering

STEERING SYSTEM
MECHANICAL PART

MID-SHORE PATROL VESSEL

(GAP zmm) GAP 2mm A : - . :
- e ( ) REFERENCE DRAW'NGS REFERENCE DOCUMENTS _ URWUN@ IRVING SHIPBUILDING INC. Sca|e1_:20 Size: A1 Project No: 6094
- 6094-10000-06 AFT END CONSTRUCTION PLANS Arrangement - MSPV S| DO Don i s1o0 saon Sy Hallax NS, Canada BICM, D.MONU E.ZAINESCU 04/07/2011
o ' . . y . . .
- 6094-10000-11 RUDDERS CONSTRUCTION PLAN S Draw.no: Rev.
5 6094-56100-01 0
- G-061388 - STEERING GEAR ARRANGEMENT FOR S2-25-1-35 (16/06/2010 JASTRAM) 8
' S | Contract No. Proj. Sheet:
- B-521184 - RESERVOIR AND MANIFOLD ASS'Y OVERALL DIMENSIONS (JASTRAM) % F7045-06001/002/NQ JS_@ © IRVING SHIPBUILDING INC. © of
- H-061388H - PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY O.A.D. (JASTRAM) ) : : - : : : : — -
£ | The information and data contained herein are proprietary to Irving Shipbuilding Inc. and are not to be copied,
; reproduced, duplicated or disclosed to others, in whole or in part, without prior written consent of
L Irving Shipbuilding Inc.
Form code Dwg. A1 - Rev.2, apr.2009
1 2 3 4 3} 6 7 8 9 10 11 A1




